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លៅកនុងេារ់សដ ីពរីរធនបាេកិេច (២០១៩) ប្ត្ងម់ាប្ាទ២ី៦ 

និងទ២ី៧ បានខេងពអីត្ថគាហកៈ និងសិទធិររស់អត្ថគាហកៈ។ មាប្ាទាំង

២លនេះមានសារៈសាំខានណ់ាស ់លហើយអត្ថគាហកៈប្ររ់រូរររបីយេដឹ់ង។ 

មាប្ាទ២ី៦បានខេងថា អត្ថគាហក:អាេជារុរគេខដេប្ត្ូវបានរលងាើត្ 

ប្សរេារ់លៅប្ពេះរាជាណាេប្កកមពុជា ឬអាេជាររធនបាេទយក។ 

អត្ថគាហក:អាេទទេួផ្សេពីររធនបាេកិេច ររព់ីកាេររិលេេទេេូជា

ធរមានថ្នររធរបាេកិេច លេើកខេងខត្មានរទរបញ្ាត្ិតពាក់ព័នធលផ្សសងលទៀត្។ 

ករណ្ីខដេមានអត្ថគាហក:លប្េើន អត្ថគាហក:ទាំងលនេះអាេទទេួផ្សេដូេ 

គាន  ឬលផ្សសងៗពីគាន ាមរលរៀរឬវិធីខដេមានខេងកនងុេិខតិ្ររធនបាេកិេច។ 

ករណ្ីខដេគាា នរលរៀរ ឬវិធីទទេួផ្សេដូេមានខេងកនុងកថា- 

ខណ្ឌ ខាងលេើ ប្ត្វូសនាត្ថាអត្ថគាហក:ទាំងលនេះទទេួផ្សេលសា ើៗគាន ។ 

េាំខណ្កសិទធិររស់អត្ថគាហកៈប្ត្ូវបានខេងកនុងមាប្ា២៧ ថា 

អត្ថគាហក:មានសិទធិជាអាទិ៍ដូេជា៖ (១) ទទួេអត្ថប្រលោជន៍ដេូខដេ 

មានខេងកនុងេខិិត្ររធនបាេកេិច, (២) ទមទរឱ្យររធនបាេរាំលពញ 

កាត្ពវកិេចខដេបានកាំណ្ត្់កនុងេិខតិ្ររធរបាេកិេច និងាមរទរបញ្ាត្ត ិ

ជាធរមាន, (៣) ទទួេពត័្៌មានខដេពាក់ព័នធនឺងការប្ររ់ប្រងនិងរត្់ខេង 

ថ្នររធនបាេកេិច និង (៤) សិទធិលផ្សសងៗលទៀត្ខដេមានខេងកនុងេិខតិ្ 

ររធនបាេកិេចនិងរទរបញ្ាត្តជិាធរមាន។ 

 

Article 26 and 27 of the Law on Trust (2019) state 

about the beneficiary and the beneficiary’s rights. These two 

articles are very important and should be understood by all 

beneficiaries. Article 26 states that the beneficiary may be a 

person legally established in the Kingdom of Cambodia or may 

be a trustor. Beneficiary may benefit from the trust from the 

date of entry into force of the trust, unless there are other 

relevant provisions. In the case of multiple beneficiaries, these 

beneficiaries may receive the same or different benefits in the 

method specified in the trust instrument. 

In cases where there is no method of receiving 

benefits as stated in the above paragraph, it shall be assumed 

that these benefits are equally beneficial. 

The rights of the beneficiary are stated in Article 27 

that the beneficiary has the following rights: (1) to receive 

benefits as stated in the trust instrument, (2) to require the 

trustee to fulfill the obligations set out in the trust instrument 

and in accordance with the regulations in force, and (3) to 

receive information related to the management and 

administration of the trust and (4) other rights stated in the 

trust instrument and regulations in force. 
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Beneficiary and Beneficiary’s Rights 
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- ច្បាបេ់ដីពបីរធនបាលកិច្បច. (២០១៩). 
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